502115962 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ArrayComm, Inc.	11/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArrayComm LLC
Street Address:	2480 N. First Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12762980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034396073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-8778

Email: lindsay_nied@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent H. Anderson

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P27989XC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent H. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=42P27989XC2_ArrayComm Inc_to_ArrayComm_LLC#page1.tif source=42P27989XC2_ArrayComm Inc_to_ArrayComm_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0280 340 00 12.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is effective on the 28th day of April, 2005, and is made by ArrayComm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 2480 N. First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, California, 95131-1014 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Contribution Agreement, dated the 28th day of April, 2005 "Contribution Agreement" with ArrayComm LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2480 N. First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, California, 95131-1014 ("Assignee"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to contribute to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire, all of the Assignor's intellectual property, including but not limited to, patents and patent applications.

WHEREAS, in connection with the foregoing, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications identified below, including any and all inventions with respect thereto (collectively, the "Patents"):

Title: Method and Apparatus to Provide Multiple-Mode Spatial Processing to a Terminal

Unit

Application No.: 10/265,896; Client reference No.: 15685.P115; Filing Date: 10/7/2002

Recorded: 10/7/2002

Reel: 013367 Frame: 0227

Inventors: Craig Barratt

Title: An Opportunistic Paging Scheme in a Wireless Communication Network

Application No.: 10/266,849; Client reference No.: 15685.P163; Filing Date: 10/7/2002

Recorded: 10/7/2002 Reel: 013376 Frame: 0880

Inventors: Paul Petrus

Title: Efficient Usage of Hardware Processing Resources

Application No.: 10/278,155; Client reference No.: 15685.P164; Filing Date: 10/21/2002

Recorded: 10/21/2002 Reel: 013424 Frame: 0036

Inventors: John Chen; Brett Schein

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth herein and in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patents including original, divisional, substitute, renewal, continuations thereof, any and all inventions and know-how related to the Patents (including those disclosed, undisclosed, claimed and any equivalents), and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future damages), and all applications for Letters Patent which are filed or may hereafter be filed for the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 029234 FRAME: 0281 which may be granted and/or issued for the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as the owner of all such Patents and to issue all Letter Patents for said Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the Patents and applications listed above, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor and the Assignors' legal representatives hereby covenant and agree to execute such documents and do all other things necessary to effectuate the intent and purpose of this Assignment

Array Comm. Inc By: John Mottram Titles Provided	By: Steve Sifferman
Title: President	Title: Executive Vice President Operations
COUNTY OF Du PAGE)) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _/6 to day of November, 2005. Ayutte Softe Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" PUBLIC LYNETTE J OTTO STATE OF RLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/05/09
Commission Expires: 3/5/09	_